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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted September 14-18, 2016 with a random sample of -1,033—
adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -- 931 -- registered voters, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage
points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of --



Next,

Q.7-8 ROTATED

7. How would you describe the political views of Hillary Clinton — [ROTATED: very liberal, liberal,
moderate, conservative (or) very conservative]?
Very Very No
liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative  Conservative opinion
Registered Voters
2016 Sep 14-18 27 31 25 9 3 5
National adults
2016 Sep 14-18 25 29 26 10 4 6
2007 Dec 14-16 22 34 22 12 4 5
8. How would you describe the political views of Donald Trump — [ROTATED: very liberal, liberal,
moderate, conservative (or) very conservative]?
Very Very No
liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative  Conservative opinion
Registered Voters
2016 Sep 14-18 8 11 22 31 16 12
National adults
2016 Sep 14-18 8 12 21 30 17 13

SUMMARY TABLE I: COMPARISON OF CANDIDATE POLITICAL VIEWS VS. SELF, BASED ON

REGISTERED VOTERS

A lot more liberal than self
Somewhat more liberal

Same views

Somewhat more conservative

A lot more conservative than self

No opinion / Undesignated

Hillary Clinton

34
15
24
15
6
5

Donald Trump

13
18
22
14
21
12



SUMMARY TABLE I1: COMPARISON OF OWN VIEWS AND CANDIDATES’ POLITICAL VIEWS
(D10/Q.7/Q.8)

Total liberal Moderate Total conservative
2016
Registered voters” own views 25 37 36
(RV) Views of Donald Trump 19 22 47
(RV) Views of Hillary Clinton 58 25 12
2012
Registered voters’ own views 23 31 42
(RV) Views of Mitt Romney 11 21 60
(RV) Views of Barack Obama 60 22 12
2008
Registered voters’ own views 21 34 43
(RV) Views of John McCain 9 26 62
(RV) Views of Barack Obama 62 24 11
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